
From:

To:
Sent:
Subject:

Sawyer, Susan </0=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=21FCA5C6606F46A2AB94115BE9AB202D-
SUSAN_SAWYE>
Bierce, Pamela; Snow, Meghan K; Gilkeson, Joanna C; Hell, John C 
5/5/2020 3:12:43 PM 
Re: OFR and fisher

good to know, I also fwd to Elizabeth M /OFWO.

a little breathing room on this!

susan

SMsan Sawyer, Public Affairs Officer 
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In an effort to slow the spread of the coronavirus (COVID-19), the Yreka and Klamath Falls FWOs and the Klamath Basin refuge 
complex offices are Implementing a telework protocol through the end of April. I am only able to respond to requests for Information via 
email or by cell phone at this time. I appreciate your understanding. Stay aware, stay healthy!

From: Bierce, Pamela <pamela_bierce@fws.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 12:05 PM
To: Snow, Meghan K <meghan_snow@fws.gov>; Sawyer, Susan <susan_sawyer@fws.gov>; Gilkeson, Joanna C 
<joanna_gilkeson@fws.gov>; Heil, John C <john_heil@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: OFR and fisher

Thanks Meghan! I wasn't watching my emails during the All Hands call so missed the email from ES.

Pom Bierce
y.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-Colifornia, Nevada and Klamath Basin 
External Affairs
(916) 414-6542 office or (916) 207- 8385 cell 

(I use she/her/hers pronouns)

"Outside is the best side"

From: Snow, Meghan K <meghan_snow@fws.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 11:49 AM
To: Sawyer, Susan <susan_sawyer@fws.gov>; Gilkeson, Joanna C <joanna_gilkeson@fws.gov>; Heil, John C 
<john_heil@fws.gov>
Cc: Bierce, Pamela <pamela_bierce@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: OFR and fisher

FYl

Meghan Snow 
Public Affairs Officer
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service - Sacramento Fish and Wildlife Office 
meghan_snow@fws.gov



(916) 414-6671 
(916) 539-7494

In an effort to slow the spread of the coronavirus (COVID-19), staff in the Sacramento Fish and Wildlife Office have implemented an 
aggressive telework schedule. At this time, we are responding to requests for information via email or phone as often as possible as we 
do not have the in-office capacity to support regular mail service. We appreciate your understanding.

From: Norris, Jennifer <jennifer_norris@fws.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 11:33 AM
To: Kuyper, Richard <richard_kuyper@fws.gov>
Cc: Snow, Meghan K <meghan_snow@fws.gov>; Hull, Josh <Josh_Hull@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: OFR and fisher

Adding Meghan and josh. Duh!

Sent from my iPhone

On May 5, 2020, at 11:31 AM, Kuyper, Richard <richard kuyper(2)fws.gov> wrote:

OK thanks. I was wondering what the delay was.

From: Norris, Jennifer <jennifer_norris d)f\vs.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 11:27 AM
To: Ku}per, Richard <richard_ku}per r/)fv\s.gov>
Subject: Fwd: OFR and fisher

FYI
Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message:
From: "Russell, Daniel" <daniel aissell@fws.gov>
Date: May 5, 2020 at 11:23:04 AM PDT
To: "Fris, Michael" <michael fris@fws.gov>, "Senn, Michael J" <michael semi@fws.gov>, "O'Hara, Kerry" 
<Kerry.O'Hara(a)sol.doi.gov>, "Norris, Jennifer" <iennifer norris@fws.gov>, "Ericson, Jenny"
<iennv_ericson@fws.gov>, "Glenne, Gina" <gina_glenne@fws.gov>
Cc: "Crowell, Heidi" <heidi crowell@fws.gov>, "Bierce, Pamela" <pamela bierce@fws.gov>
Subject: OFR and fisher

FYI...

Caitlin Snyder reached out to PRB, and they reached to the OFR. Flere is the update:

PRB checked with the OFR. Their response: Due to the backlog and all the COVID documents we 
receive, [the fisher document has] still not been picked up by an editor. We’re working our way up to 
4/24 submissions, and yours is a large one as well. One of us will pick up ASAP.

Caitlin says, based on the OFR's response, PRB said it could be another week or so before we get a 
pub date from the OFR.

Let me know if you have any questions I can follow up on.
Thanks,
Dan
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Daniel Russell - Regional Classification Program Coordinator
California - Great Basin / Legacy Region 8
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825
Office (916) 978-6191
Cell (916) 335-9060
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